Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 156647			
		cord the attached document.		2		
Tota	al nur	nber of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>Z</u>		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and ac	ddress of receiving part	y:
		[1] Jordi VEIRMAN[2] Sebastien DUBOIS[3] Nicolas ENJALBE	ERT	COMMISSARIAT A L'E ATOMIQUE ET AI ENERGIES ALTEI 25 RUE LEBLANC - BAT PONANT D'',		X NATIVES
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	F-75015 P FRANCE		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional r	name(s) & address(es) a	\$
	Ø	Assignment	Merger			** T
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	В.	Other Execution Date: [ALL] Fe	bruary 4, 2013			
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/8	818,744	B. Patent No.(s	8)	TO DEPOSIT FOR A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF
			Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Po 0.1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	C.	Title of Application: METH	OD FOR MAPPING C	XYGEN CONCENT	RATION	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge			6. Total number of	applications and patents	involved: 1
				7. Please charg total fee (37	te Deposit Account CFR 3.41) in the amo	No. 15-0461 the ount of \$40.00.
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	i0 20-4850 36-6400	Credit any overpadeposit account n	ayment or charge any usumber 15-0461.	derpayment to
9.	To ori, Wi	the best of my knowledge and beliginal document. College Registration No. 63,0	0. 30,024		any attached copy is a	true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 029872 FRAME: 0758

			ASSIGNMI			
		(1)		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	**	(6)	1	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	1	
		(4)		(8)		
		each o	In consideration of the sum of or of the undersigned, each undersig	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other g med agrees to assign, and he	ood and valuable consi reby does assign, transl	deration paid to er and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	COMMISSARIAT À L'ENE	ERGIE ATOMIQUE ET	AUX ENERGIES A	TERNATIVES
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	25 rue Lebianc - Bâtlment	"Le Ponant D", F-75018	Paris, France (FR)
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)			į	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee				ì	
		(10)	nafter designated as the Assignee)		į	
		the en invent	nater designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat uation, international, confirmation ions, reissues and reexamination of	United States of America as c ent including any and all prov L substitute and reissue applic	lefined in 35 U.S.C. §16 isional, non-provisional pation(s), and all Letters	10, in the l, divisional, Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	Method for mapping oxyg	en concentration		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				- Process	
		(445			ì	<u>}</u>
	Application Number		nich the undersigned has (have) e	-	•	
	·		nch the undersigned has (have) e on date herewith or	xecuted an application for pa	Heat in the Omied Star	es of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	Application	()				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/818,744	T. Carlos	
		filed	February 25, 2013		Resignation of the	
and pate Assigne claims o reexami Patents full righ and agre	ions for the invention, and an ants as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees ion or continuation or division of in the interest of the interest of the interest of the interest of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to the this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest the this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	ny patenti m necess i to execu n thereof taining e to execu nal Conv to perfo ed States izes and from sai therein a ding on	nte all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applica vidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industrict all affirmative acts which ma	cecute separate assignmenta: ction with any interference wition based thereon, for the ir such interference. perform any act which may al Property or similar agreem y be necessary to obtain, ma e U.S. Patent and Tradomark gnee, as Assignee of the enti- suited, and will not execute, as signs and legal representative PLC the power to insert on the	in connection with such thich may be declared a vention, and to cooper be necessary in connections. intain or confirm by reactions of the coverant of the cooper of the coverant of the cover	concerning any ate with the ction with issue or dali Letters at that he has ict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execut-	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersigned na	me(s).	[
Date	<u>~</u>			VEIRMAN Jordi	15	
	Februari. 4m	2.1	3 Inventor Signature	A THUMAN COLU	7	(SEAL)
,	termany 4m	12.1 1-n	3 Inventor Signature	DUBOIS Sébastien	TAA.	(SEAL)
Date	to bound to	1-17 1-17 1-9	2013 Inventor Signature		TAKE TO SERVICE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	(SEAL)
Date Date	to banary 4th	1-n	13 Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	DUBOIS Sébastien == ENJALBERT Nicolas		(SEAL)
Date Date Date	to Savary 4th	1-12-12	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	DUBOIS Sébastien		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date	tehnany 4th February 4th	1-10	13 Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	DUBOIS Sébastien == ENJALBERT Nicolas		(SEAL)
Date Date Date Date	February 4+ This assignment should pref	erably bere at leas	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Exigned before: (a) a Notary Public two witnesses who also sign here.	DUBOIS Sébastien ENJALBERT Nicolas Dilic if within the U.S.A. (b) a	To control of a popular	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date	February 4+ This assignment should pref	2-1	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Esigned before: (a) a Notary Pub	DUBOIS Sébastien SENJALBERT Nicolas Blic if within the U.S.A. (b)	To control of a popular	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT **REEL: 029872 FRAME: 0759**

RECORDED: 02/25/2013